
Viewmont High School 
2021 Men’s Soccer Schedule 

PRESEASON 

Tuesday, March 9   Viewmont @ Ridgeline    4:00V 6:00JV 
Thursday, March 11   Davis @ Viewmont    3:30V 5:15JV 
Monday, March 15   Viewmont @ Taylorsville   3:30V 5:15JV 
Wednesday, March 17   Viewmont @ Lone Peak    3:30V 5:15JV 
Friday, March 19   Corner Canyon @ Viewmont   3:30V 5:15JV 
Friday, April 9    Viewmont @ West    3:30V 5:15JV  
 
   
REGION GAMES 

Tuesday, March 23   Bountiful @ Viewmont    3:30V 5:15JV 
Friday, March 26   Viewmont @ Farmington   3:30V 5:15JV 
Tuesday, April 13   Bonneville @ Viewmont    3:30V 5:15JV 
Friday, April 16    Viewmont @ Woods Cross   7:00V 5:00JV 
Tuesday, April 20   Box Elder @ Viewmont    3:30V 5:15JV 
Friday, April 23    Viewmont @ Bountiful    3:30V 5:15JV 
Tuesday, April 27   Farmington @ Viewmont   3:30V 5:15JV  
Friday, April 30    Viewmont @ Bonneville    3:30V 5:15JV 
Tuesday, May 4    Woods Cross @ Viewmont   7:00V 5:00JV 
Friday, May 7    Viewmont @ Box Elder     3:30V 5:15JV 
 
PLAYOFFS: May 14, 18, 21 Home Site Games/May 25th Semi’s and May 27th Finals at Rio Tinto 
 

FIELD LOCATIONS 

Ridgeline High School      180 N 300 W, Millville 
Taylorsville High School     5225 S Redwood Rd, Taylorsville 
Lone Peak High School     10189 N 4800 W, Highland 
West High School      241 N 300 W, SLC 
Farmington High School     548 W Glovers Ln, Farmington 
Woods Cross High School     600 W 2200 S, Woods Cross 
Bountiful High School (Millcreek Junior)   245 E 1000 S, Bountiful 
Bonneville High School     251 E 4800 S, Washington Terrace 
Box Elder High School      380 S 600 W, Brigham City 
    


